



Mullins, Britany E <britany.e.mullins@wv.gov>

FOIA request

1 message

Mullins, Britany E <britany.e.mullins@wv.gov>
To: 115163-08898485@requests.muckrock.com

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 10:38 AM

Mr. Ahmed,

On August 10, 2021, the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources, received via e-mail your request pursuant to the Freedom of Information ACT. Please see the attached letter regarding your response. If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

--

Britany Mullins

*Attorney**WV Department of Health and Human Resources**Bureau for Medical Services*

350 Capitol Street, Room 251

Charleston, WV 25301

britany.e.mullins@wv.gov

304-352-4313

NOTE: The information contained in this electronic message is legally privileged and confidential under applicable state and federal law and is intended for the individual named above. If the recipient of the message is not the above-named recipient, you are hereby notified that any you are not authorized to read, print, retain copy or disseminate this message, any part of it, or any attachments, you are prohibited from distributing, copying, or disclosing any of this communication is strictly prohibited. All communications to DHHR staff are internal and deliberative in nature and should not be shared. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately of the inadvertent transmission and discard this communication immediately without making any copy or distribution. There is no intent on the part of the sender to waive any privilege that may attach to this communication.

2 attachments**Final letter.docx (1).pdf**

123K

**CR3866 WV Provider Listing.xlsx**

1687K